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30 Vorys Attorneys Included on Ohio Super Lawyers and Rising Stars List
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Related Attorneys

Wesley R. Abrams

Elizabeth S. Alexander

Theron C. Anderson

Brian P. Baxter

Charles F. Billington III

Kent A. Britt

Alycia N. Broz

Tiffany Strelow Cobb

Thomas R. Crookes

Marcel C. Duhamel

Bryan H. Falk

John F. Furniss III

Mark A. Knueve

Christopher A. LaRocco

Theodore P. Mattis

Joseph R. Miller

Nathaniel B. Morse

Zachary S. Mueck

Kara M. Mundy

Cauley Simmons Oliver

William G. Porter

Lauren E. Ramamurthy

Michael G. Schwartz

Andrew C. Smith

Emily E. St. Cyr

Jeffrey G. Stagnaro

Mark A. Watkins

Kristin L. Watt

Elizabeth E.W. Weinewuth

Thomas J. Whaling 
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Vorys is pleased to announce that 30 attorneys from the firm have been
named 2025 Ohio Super Lawyers and Rising Stars.

Super Lawyers Magazine distinguishes the top five percent of attorneys
in Ohio in more than 70 practice areas and recognizes those who have
attained a high degree of peer recognition and professional
achievement as Super Lawyers. Eighteen Vorys attorneys were named
2025 Ohio Super Lawyers.

Rising Stars are chosen by their peers as being among the most
recognizable up-and-coming lawyers in Ohio. Twelve Vorys attorneys
were named 2025 Ohio Rising Stars.

The Vorys Super Lawyers and Rising Stars are listed by office with their
practice area below.

COLUMBUS SUPER LAWYERS:

Alycia Broz – Business Litigation

Tiffany Strelow Cobb – Bankruptcy

John Furniss, III – Estate Planning & Probate

Mark Knueve – Labor & Employment

Theodore Mattis – Personal Injury – Medical Malpractice

Joseph Miller – Litigation

William Porter – Litigation

Andrew Smith – Labor & Employment

Kristin Watt – Environmental
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Related Services

Antitrust and Trade Regulation

Antitrust and Trade Regulation
Litigation

Bankruptcy, Restructuring and
Distressed Situations

Corporate and Business
Organizations

Environmental

Intellectual Property

Labor and Employment

Litigation

Real Estate

Trusts, Estates and Wealth
Transfer 

Related Industries

Health Care

Health Care Litigation

COLUMBUS RISING STARS:

Elizabeth Alexander – Business Litigation

Christopher LaRocco – Business Litigation

Nathaniel Morse – Environmental

Kara Mundy – Antitrust Litigation

Lauren Ramamurthy – Labor & Employment

Thomas Whaling – Litigation

CINCINNATI SUPER LAWYERS:

Kent Britt – Business Litigation

Michael Schwartz – Estate Planning & Probate

Jeffrey Stagnaro – Estate Planning & Probate

Elizabeth E.W. Weinewuth – Estate & Trust Litigation

CINCINNATI RISING STARS:

Wesley Abrams – Business Litigation

Theron Anderson – Business & Corporate

Brian Baxter – Business & Corporate

Zachary Mueck - Business & Corporate

Emily St. Cyr – Civil Litigation

AKRON SUPER LAWYERS:

Thomas Crookes – Labor & Employment

Mark Watkins – Intellectual Property

CLEVELAND SUPER LAWYERS:

Charles Billington, III – Labor & Employment
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Marcel Duhamel – Litigation

Bryan Falk – Real Estate

CLEVELAND RISING STARS:

Cauley Simmons Oliver – Banking

About Vorys: Vorys was established in 1909 and currently has nearly 375 attorneys in 10 offices in Ohio,
Washington, D.C., Texas, Pennsylvania, California, London and Berlin. Vorys currently ranks as one of the
200 largest law firms in the United States according to American Lawyer magazine. Learn more at vorys.
com.
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